,;:- - '_' ~
r Copynght, 1954, by
· American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U.S. A.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and Maintenance
SECTION C32.540
Issue 2, July, 1954

and is primarily for use in lA or lAl key telephone
systems when only one line is required. It may also be used at
attendant's positions or with 101-type key equipment. A set
of contacts in the line-switch (switchhook) that "make" as the
handset is lifted are wired to connect control lead "A" to ground
in lAl key telephone systems. This is called external circuit
control. The 502A/ B telephone set is furnished with a 6-
conductor mounting cord and replaces 402A and 402C sets.
3.03 SlOA/8: This set is primarily for use with lA key tele­
phone systems. It is equipped with a turn-push button
key for 2-line pickup. It has a 4-conductor mounting cord and
replaces 410AA and 410AC sets.
3.04 SlOE/F: This set is equipped with a 6-conductor mount-
ing cord. Its other parts and service uses are the same
as the SlOA/B. The additional mounting cord pair permits
2-line pickup and signaling as basic features. The SlOE/F
replaces 410BA and 410BC sets.
C32.540
TELEPHONE SETS
502, 510, AND 511 TYPES
, Page 5
~- _____ D_E_S_C_R_IP-TI.:..:..::__/
Page 6
3.05 SllA/B: T hi s se t is intended fo r use in 1 A k ey t e le-
ph one systems. It is equipped with a turn -pu sh button
key fo r 2- lin e pi ckup a nd signa lin g. and an exc lu sivn switch.
It has a 10-co ndu ctor mount ing cord a nd r epl aces 41 0C.'\ - a nd
CC-. 411 1\J\-. AC-, CA -, and CC- types o f te lep hone se ts. Jt
a l o has an a uxi lia ry te rmi na l block show n in Fig . 5.
Fig. 5-Auxiliary Terminal Block (P-16A368)
3.06 Optional Feature Combinations: Staning from le ft to
rig ht , Tabl e B is intended to a iel in th e se lec tion of a
te lep hone se t according to th e com binati on of feat ures requ ired
at a s ta tio n. Reading rig ht to left fr om a set code numb er g ives
the various feature combinatio ns of the se t.
.- ,..
TABLE B
With Common
Puoh- Ringer
FEATURES Button With Line or
Signal Exdu~ Ringer Buzzer
Circuit sion in Set in Set
Yes No
No No
No Yes
Yes No
2 Line Pickup Yes Yes
No Yes
---
No• No Yes*
Yes
No Yes No
Yes No
Yes
One Line No No Yes
No• No Yes•
No Yes No
One Line and
Cut-Off Ext.; or Yes
Aux. Headset; Yes Yes No
or Ext. with
Ringer Transfer
No No Yes No
One Line and
Cut-Off Line Yes No Yes No
Ringer Inset
• Exclusion switch used to cut off common ringer.
C32.540
Page 7
7 Pages
TELEPHONE SETS
502, 510, AND 511 TYPES